
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF JAL SHAKTI, 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 906 

ANSWERED ON 21.07.2022 
 

NPCC PROJECTS 

†906 SHRI VIJAY BAGHEL 

Will the Minister of JAL SHAKTI be pleased to state: - 

(a) the details of the projects being operated by theNational Project Construction Corporation 

Limited(NPCC) in the country during the last three years andthe current year, State-wise; 

(b) the details of works being executed by theprivate agencies, State-wise; 

(c) the name of works in which NPCC has beenblacklisted, State-wise; and 

(d) the total number of complaints received againstofficials of NPCC during the last three years and 

thepresent status of such complaints? 
 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR JAL SHAKTI  

(SHRI BISHWESWAR TUDU) 

 

(a) & (b)  National Project Construction Corporation Ltd (NPCC) has handled 399 projects during 2019-

20, 422 projects during 2020-21, 314 projects during 2021-22 and 355 projects during the current year  in 

the country. The State wise details are at annexures “A”, “B”, “C” & “D” respectively. NPCC engages 

private agencies to execute components of projects as per requirement. 

 (c) NPCC has been blacklisted by Jharkhand Police Housing Corporation Limited (JPHCL) for Jharkhand 

Police Housing Work at Pakur, in Jharkhand.   

 (d)  Out of total 51 complaints received during last three years (2019-20 to 2021-22), 24 complaints have 

been closed and charge sheet has been issued in one case. 

*** 

  



  
ANNEXURE-A 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION 

NO. 906 TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 21.07.2022 REGARDING “NPCC 

PROJECTS”. 

 

Details of Projects being operated by National Projects Construction Corporation (NPCC) Limited in 

FY 2019-20 (Statewise)  

S. No. State/ UT No. of Projects 

1 Andhra Pradesh 2 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 10 

3 Assam 35 

4 Bihar 48 

5 Chhattisgarh 3 

6 Gujarat 2 

7 Haryana 3 

8 Himachal Pradesh 3 

9 Jharkhand 12 

10 Karnataka 18 

11 Kerala 2 

12 Madhya Pradesh 9 

13 Maharashtra 12 

14 Manipur 49 

15 Meghalaya 5 

16 Mizoram 5 

17 Nagaland 35 

18 New Delhi 3 

19 Odisha 27 

20 Punjab 2 

21 Rajasthan 7 

22 Sikkim 2 

23 Tamil Nadu 3 

24 Telangana 3 

25 Tripura 10 

26 UT of J & K 15 

27 UT of Ladakh 2 

28 Uttar Pradesh 35 

29 Uttarakhand 24 

30 West Bengal 13 

Total 399 

 

  



 

ANNEXURE-B 

 
 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION 

NO. 906 TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 21.07.2022 REGARDING “NPCC 

PROJECTS”. 
 

 Details of Projects being operated by National Projects Construction Corporation (NPCC) Limited in 

FY 2020-21 (Statewise)  

S. No. State/ UT No. of Projects 

1 Andhra Pradesh 3 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 3 

3 Assam 31 

4 Bihar 47 

5 Chhattisgarh 4 

6 Gujarat 2 

7 Haryana 3 

8 Himachal Pradesh 3 

9 Jharkhand 18 

10 Karnataka 27 

11 Kerala 2 

12 Madhya Pradesh 30 

13 Maharashtra 25 

14 Manipur 34 

15 Meghalaya 5 

16 Mizoram 4 

17 Nagaland 29 

18 New Delhi 8 

19 Odisha 34 

20 Punjab 4 

21 Rajasthan 10 

22 Sikkim 3 

23 Tamil Nadu 1 

24 Telangana 3 

25 Tripura 9 

26 UT of J & K 14 

27 UT of Ladakh 1 

28 Uttar Pradesh 39 

29 Uttarakhand 13 

30 West Bengal 13 

Total 422 
 



ANNEXURE-C 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 

906 TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 21.07.2022 REGARDING “NPCC PROJECTS”. 
 

Details of Projects being operated by National Projects Construction Corporation (NPCC) Limited in FY 

2021-22 (Statewise) 

S. No. State/ UT No. of Projects 

1 Andhra Pradesh 3 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 8 

3 Assam 19 

4 Bihar 20 

5 Chhattisgarh 6 

6 Gujarat 4 

7 Haryana 2 

8 Himachal Pradesh 1 

9 Jharkhand 28 

10 Karnataka 27 

11 Kerala 3 

12 Madhya Pradesh 7 

13 Maharashtra 17 

14 Manipur 22 

15 Meghalaya 7 

16 Mizoram 8 

17 Nagaland 24 

18 New Delhi 8 

19 Odisha 28 

20 Punjab 1 

21 Rajasthan 8 

22 Sikkim 2 

23 Tamil Nadu 1 

24 Telangana 2 

25 Tripura 7 

26 UT of J & K 8 

27 UT of Ladakh 3 

28 Uttar Pradesh 19 

29 Uttarakhand 11 

30 West Bengal 10 

Total 314 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE-D 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 

906 TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 21.07.2022 REGARDING “NPCC PROJECTS”. 

 

Details of Projects being operated by National Projects Construction Corporation (NPCC) Limited in 

FY 2022-23 (Statewise)  

S. No. State/ UT No. of Projects 

1 Andhra Pradesh 6 

2 Arunachal Pradesh 9 

3 Assam 18 

4 Bihar 18 

5 Chhattisgarh 10 

6 Gujarat 3 

7 Haryana 2 

8 Himachal Pradesh 1 

9 Jharkhand 28 

10 Karnataka 29 

11 Kerala 4 

12 Madhya Pradesh 13 

13 Maharashtra 7 

14 Manipur 13 

15 Meghalaya 5 

16 Mizoram 6 

17 Nagaland 15 

18 New Delhi 10 

19 Odisha 76 

20 Punjab 1 

21 Rajasthan 8 

22 Sikkim 1 

23 Tamil Nadu 1 

24 Telangana 2 

25 Tripura 8 

26 UT of J & K 8 

27 UT of Ladakh 3 

28 Uttar Pradesh 31 

29 Uttarakhand 9 

30 West Bengal 10 

Total 355 

**** 

 


